The following table summarises the sensitivity of the Schemes’ operating profit/(loss) and net assets attributable to unitholders to price risk. The possible movements in the risk
variables have been determined based on management’s best estimate, having regard to a number of factors, including historical levels of changes in interest rates and foreign
exchange rates, historical correlation of the Schemes’ investments with the relevant benchmark and market volatility. However, actual movements in the risk variables may be
greater or less than anticipated due to a number of factors, including unusually large market movements resulting from changes in the performance of and/or correlation between
the performances of the economies, markets and securities in which the Schemes invest. As a result, historic variations in risk variables should not be used to predict future
variations in the risk variables.

Notes to the annual financial reports

For the year ended 30 June 2024

(continued)

24

9 Financial risk management (continued)

(b) Summarised sensitivity analysis (continued)

   Impact on operating profit/(loss)/Net assets attributable to unitholders

  Price risk

  -15% +15%

30 June 2024  $’000 $’000

Yarra Leaders Fund  (6,701) 6,701

Yarra Australian Equities Fund  (17,060) 17,060

Yarra Ex-20 Australian Equities Fund  (7,614) 7,614

   Impact on operating profit/(loss)/Net assets attributable to unitholders

  Price risk

  -15% +15%

30 June 2023  $’000 $’000

Yarra Leaders Fund  (6,971) 6,971

Yarra Australian Equities Fund  (15,015) 15,015

Yarra Ex-20 Australian Equities Fund  (1,792) 1,792

In determining the impact of an increase/(decrease) in net assets attributable to unitholders arising from market risk, the Responsible Entity has considered prior period and
expected future movements of the portfolio information in order to determine a reasonably possible shift in assumptions.

Notes to the annual financial reports

For the year ended 30 June 2024

(continued)

25

9 Financial risk management (continued)

(c)  Credit risk

Credit risk is the risk that a counterparty to a financial instrument will fail to discharge an obligation or commitment that it has entered into with the Schemes.